

Rochester Hills

Master

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2015-016

File ID:	2015-0162	Type: Or	rdinance	Status:	For Introduction				
Version:	1	Reference : 2015-0162		Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting				
				File Created Date :	04/14/2015				
File Name:	Oil and Gas Wells Ordinance			Final Action:					
The label.	Acceptance for First Reading - An Ordinance to Amend Section 138-4.300, Table of Permitted Uses by District; add new Section 138-4.425; and re-number existing Sections 138-4.425 through 138-4.445 of Chapter 138, Zoning, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to regulate oil and gas wells, repeal conflicting or inconsistent Ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations								

Notes: See also 201 -0

Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	042015 Agenda Summa Minutes PC 040715.pdf Supervisor of Wells Inst Letter 040214.pdf	, CC Minutes	040714.pdf,	Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
History of Legis	lative File					
Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2015-0162

Title

Acceptance for First Reading - An Ordinance to Amend Section 138-4.300, Table of Permitted Uses by District; add new Section 138-4.425; and re-number existing Sections 138-4.425 through 138-4.445 of Chapter 138, Zoning, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to regulate oil and gas wells, repeal conflicting or inconsistent Ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations

Body

Resolved, that an Ordinance to Amend Section 138-4.300, Table of Permitted Uses by District; add new Section 138-4.425; and re-number existing Sections 138-4.425 through 138-4.445 of Chapter 138, Zoning, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County Michigan to regulate oil and gas wells, repeal conflicting or inconsistent Ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations is hereby accepted for First Reading.